
Application No Proposed Development Location Link HVPC Comment 

2024/62/91758/W 

Erection of two storey and first 
floor side extensions and 
alterations 

14, Laithe Bank Drive, 
Holmbridge, 
Holmfirth, HD9 2PL 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91758 

Support, with some concern for 
adequate parking. 

2024/62/91705/W 

Installation of 2.4m perimeter 
fence and gates to associated 
areas 

New Mill Infant 
School, Kirkroyds 
Lane, New Mill, 
Holmfirth, HD9 1LS 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91705 

Support but would prefer the 
position of the fence to maintain 
community access to the playing 
field and would suggest a 
rerouting of the existing design. 

2024/62/91893/W 

Part demolition and conversion of 
agricultural buildings to form 2 
dwellings with associated parking 
and landscaping 

Moss Edge Farm, 
Moss Edge Road, 
Holmbridge, 
Holmfirth, HD9 2SD 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91893 

Defer to Kirklees officers. There is 
some concern for the adequacy 
of the access road but welcome 
the inclusion of an Air Source 
Heat Pump. 

2024/62/91920/W 

Demolition of rear balcony and 
conservatory and erection of two 
storey rear extension with balcony 
and replacement timber cladding 
to front and rear elevations 

Sycamore Lodge, 41, 
Broad Lane, 
Upperthong, 
Holmfirth, HD9 3XE 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91920 Support 

2024/62/91891/W 
Erection of extension and 
alterations 

29, Cliff Lane, 
Holmfirth, HD9 1XE 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91891 Support 

2024/CL/91933/W 

Certificate of lawfulness for 
proposed erection of single storey 
side extension 

15, Thong Lane, 
Netherthong, 
Holmfirth, HD9 3TY 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91933 

No Comment. Defer to Kirklees 
officers. 

2024/CL/91953/W 

Certificate of lawfulness for 
proposed erection of single storey 
side extension and two single 
storey rear extensions 

96, Far Banks, Banks 
Road, Honley, 
Holmfirth, HD9 6NW 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91953 

No comment. Defer to Kirklees 
officers. 

2024/62/91978/W 

Installation of roof mounted solar 
panels (within a Conservation 
Area) 

8, Greenfield Road, 
Holmfirth, HD9 2BJ 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91978 Support 
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2024/70/91949/W0 

Variation of condition 3 (period of 
operation) of previous permission 
2013/92388 for variation of 
conditions 1 (plans), 3 (completion 
date) of previous permission 
2002/90368 for variation of 
conditions 1, 15, 17, 49, 53 and 60 
relating to the stripping of soils in 
advance of development and the 
deposition of soils during 
restoration of the site of previous 
permission 88/62/06371/W0 for 
extraction of pipe clay, site access, 
landscaping and site reinstatement 

Ox Lee Quarry, 
Bedding Edge Road, 
Hepworth, Holmfirth 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91949 

No comment. Defer to Kirklees 
officers. 

2024/62/91776/W 

Erection of vertically boarded 
fence and timber decking (within a 
Conservation Area) 

Orchard House, 84, 
New Road, 
Netherthong, 
Holmfirth, HD9 3XY 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91776 

No comment. Insufficient 
information - defer to to Kirklees 
officers. 

2024/62/92004/W 

Demolition of existing single storey 
outbuilding and erection of 
replacement single storey rear 
extension 

84, Leas Avenue, 
Netherthong, 
Holmfirth, HD9 3EW 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/92004 Support 

2024/62/91909/W Erection of detached dwelling 

Land adj, Fern Bank, 
Far End Lane, Honley, 
Holmfirth, HD9 6NS 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91909 

Support but with concern for 
adequate access to the parking 
spaces. 

2024/CL/91997/W 

Certificate of lawfulness for 
existing replacement windows and 
doors (within a Conservation Area) 

Montreal, 37, South 
Lane, Holmfirth, HD9 
1HJ 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91997 

No comment. Defer to Kirklees 
officers. 

2024/CL/92085/W 

Certificate of lawfulness for 
proposed erection of porch (within 
a Conservation Area) 

The Gables, Town 
Gate, Hepworth, 
Holmfirth, HD9 1TE 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/92085 

No comment. Defer to Kirklees 
officers. 

2024/62/91155/W 
Installation of solar panels on the 
roof (within a Conservation Area) 

public conveniences, 
Station Road, 
Holmfirth, HD9 1AD 

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/planni
ng-applications/search-for-planning-
applications/detail.aspx?id=2024/91155 

NO COMMENT TO BE MADE AS 
HVPC IS LANDOWNER 
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